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1. PART NO. EXPRESSION :

(b) Dimension code

(c) Inductance code : 100 = 10uH

(a) Series code

2. CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS :

4. MATERIALS :

SUPERWORLD  ELECTRONICS  (S)  PTE  LTD

(a) Core : DR Ferrite Core

(c) Lead : Tinned Copper Wire

(d) Tube : Shrinkable Tube

3. SCHEMATIC :

(d) Tolerance code : K = ±10%

(e) X, Y, Z : Standard part

5. GENERAL SPECIFICATION :

d) Operating temp. : -40°C to +80°C

c) Storage temp. : -40°C to +125°C

b) Temp. rise : 45°C max. at rated current

a) The inductance drop at rated current is 10% max.
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(f)

(f) F : Lead Free



SUPERWORLD  ELECTRONICS  (S)  PTE  LTD

6. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS :
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( µH )

25 ±10%

10 ±10%

50 ±10%

1000 ±10%

500 ±10%

250 ±10%

100 ±10%

Inductance

AIB1020250KZF

AIB1020500KZF

AIB1020101KZF

AIB1020251KZF

AIB1020501KZF

AIB1020102KZF

Part No.

AIB1020100KZF

1K / 1V

1K / 1V

1K / 1V

1K / 1V

1K / 1V

1K / 1V

0.500

1.000

2.200

0.085

0.180

0.120

Test Frequency
( Hz )

1K / 1V

Max.
(  )
RDC

0.050

0.80

0.40

0.60

1.40

2.50

2.00

Max.
( A )

3.50

IDC
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7. CHARACTERISTICS CURVES :
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8. UL CARD :

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Max

125

Temp C

Changbao 102

Cat.
No.

600

Max
V

Max

Resistance *C
Temp Rated Oil

__All

Recognized
Col

Yes

OFT
Rated #

AXIAL FIXED INDUCTORS

GUANGDONG CHINA

Mtl Dsg

__

Coating Type
BC TC

__
__

Type TI
__

ANSI


